consolidated financial information should be read together with “Capitalization,” “Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” the historical consolidated financial statements
and related notes thereto of Greenlane Holdings, LLC included elsewhere in this prospectus, the historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Better Life Holdings, LLC included elsewhere in this
prospectus and the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Pollen Gear LLC included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

75

Greenlane Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2018

Historical
Greenlane
Holdings,

LLC(a)

Profits
Interest Units
Conversion

and New
Profits
Interest

Issuance(b)

Convertible
Note

Issuance and
Redemption(c)

Historical
Pollen
Gear
LLC(d)

Business
Combination
Adjustments(e)

Pro Forma
Greenlane
Holdings,

LLC
Transactions
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before

Offering
Offering

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Greenlane
Holdings,

Inc.

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash  $ 3,115,340   $ —   $ 30,156,250  (c)$ 1,006,777 $ —  $ 34,278,367  $ —  $ 34,278,367  $  (h) $

Accounts receivable, net   8,001,187   —   —   804,607  (804,607)(e)  8,001,187   —   8,001,187   —  8,001,187

Inventories, net   30,839,109   —   —   455,997  —   31,295,106   —   31,295,106   —  31,295,106

Vendor deposits   6,453,709   —   —   841,487  (2,067,808)(e)  5,227,388   —   5,227,388   —  5,227,388

Other current assets   3,860,431   —   —   81,933   —   3,942,364   —   3,942,364   (i)

Total current assets   52,269,776   —   30,156,250   3,190,801  (2,872,415)  82,744,412   —   82,744,412

Property and equipment, net   1,416,030   —   —   299,664  —   1,715,694   —   1,715,694   —  1,715,694

Intangible assets, net   4,062,081   —   —   340,961  5,981,039 (e)  10,384,081   —   10,384,081   —  10,384,081

Goodwill   5,445,691   —   —   —  504,469 (e)  5,950,160   —   5,950,160   —  5,950,160

Investments in associated entities   849,649   —   —   —  —   849,649   —   849,649   —  849,649

Deferred tax asset   —   —   —   —  —   —   —   —   (g)

Total assets  $64,043,227  $ —   $ 30,156,250   $ 3,831,426 $ 3,613,093  $ 101,643,996  $ —   $101,643,996  $

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable  $28,524,083  $ —   $ —   $ 276,473 $ (764,607)(e) $ 28,035,949  $ —  $ 28,035,949  $ — $ 28,035,949

Customer Deposits   —   —   —   2,067,808  (2,067,808)(e)  —   —   —   —   —

Accrued expenses   7,123,355   —   —   227,937  (192,083)(e)  7,159,209   —   7,159,209   —  7,159,209
Current portion of notes

payable   69,192   —   —   —  —   69,192   —   69,192   —  69,192
Convertible notes payable,

current portion   —   —   —   1,450,500  (1,450,500)(e)  —  —   —   —  —
Current portion of capital lease

obligations   99,460   —   —   —  —   99,460   —   99,460   —  99,460
Current portion of Tax

Receivable Agreement
liability   —   —   —   —  —   —   —   —   (g)

Total current liabilities   35,816,090   —   —   4,022,718  (4,474,998)  35,363,810   —   35,363,810

Note payable   19,736   —   —   —  —   19,736   —   19,736   —  19,736

Line of credit   8,326,333   —   —   —  —   8,326,333   —   8,326,333   —  8,326,333

Capital lease obligations   229,875   —   —   —  —   229,875   —   229,875   —  229,875
Confertible notes payable, net of

current portion   —   —   —   50,000   (50,000 )(e)  —   —   —  —  —

Convertible Notes   —   —   48,250,000   (c)  —  —   48,250,000   —   48,250,000   (c)  —
Tax Receivable Agreement

liability, net of current portion   —   —   —   —  —   —   —   —   (g)

Total long-term liabilities   8,575,944   —   48,250,000   50,000   (50,000 )  56,825,944   —   56,825,944

Total liabilities   44,392,034   —   48,250,000   4,072,718  (4,524,998)  92,189,754   —   92,189,754

Commitments and contingencies
REDEEMABLE CLASS B

UNITS   8,890,000   5,003,815  (b)
 (2,495,329) (c)  —  9,160,000 (e)  20,558,486   (20,558,486)(b)(f)

  —   —  —

EQUITY

Members’ equity

Class A units   6,449,921   —   (6,449,921) (c)  —  —   —   — (f)   —

Common Units   —   —   —   —  —  —   (b)(f)
   (c)

Profits interest units   —   — (b)  —   —  —   —   — (b)   —   —  —

Stockholders’ equity
Class A common stock, par

[…]

Transactions — Greenlane Operating Agreement — Common Unit Redemption.”
The following table describes the adjustments to members’/stockholders’ equity as part of the
offering adjustments and calculates the relevant non-controlling interest in Greenlane Holdings,
LLC:

Stockholders’ equity at Greenlane Holdings, Inc. prior to the offering adjustments $
Plus: Purchase of Greenlane Holdings, LLC Common Units with net proceeds of

the offering
Less: Previously deferred offering expenses
Plus: Converted aggregate Convertible Notes indebtedness
Stockholders’ equity at Greenlane Holdings, Inc. after the offering adjustments
Non-controlling interest in Greenlane Holdings, LLC held by Members   %

Members’ equity attributable to Members’ non-controlling interest
  $

80

Greenlane Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Interim Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For The Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

Historical
Greenlane
Holdings,

LLC(a)

Historical
Better Life
Holdings,

LLC(b)
Historical

Pollen Gear,
LLC(b)

Business
Combination

Adjustments(c)
Greenlane

Holdings, LLC
Pro Forma

Transactions
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before

Offering
Offering

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Greenlane

Holdings, Inc.

Net sales  $127,378,984  $2,564,582  $3,982,000  $(4,478,398)(c) $129,447,168  $ —   $ 129,447,168  $ — $ 129,447,168

Cost of sales   101,047,615   1,913,692   2,776,424   (4,191,809)(c)  101,545,922   —   101,545,922   —  101,545,922

Gross profit   26,331,369   650,890   1,205,576   (286,589)(c)  27,901,246   —   27,901,246   —  27,901,246

Operating
expenses:

Salaries, benefits
and payroll
taxes   10,439,033   295,284   379,753   —   11,114,070   —

11,114,070
   (d)

General and
administrative   11,867,751   261,764   529,693   (145,403)(c)  12,513,805   —   12,513,805   —  12,513,805

Depreciation and
amortization   1,012,634   4,533   40,334   1,026,414 (c)   2,083,915   —

2,083,915
  —

2,083,915

Total
operating
expenses   23,319,418   561,581   949,780   881,011   25,711,790   —

25,711,790

Income from
operations   3,011,951   89,309   255,796   (1,167,600)   2,189,456   —   2,189,456   —

Other income
(expense):

Interest expense   (295,593)  (324)  (55,635)  55,635 (c)   (295,917)  —   (295,917 )  —  (295,917 )

Other income   18,160   2,408   —   —   20,568   —   20,568   —  20,568

Other income
(expense), net   (277,433)  2,084   (55,635)  55,635   (275,349)  —

(275,349)
 —

(275,349)

Income before
income taxes   2,734,518   91,393   200,161   (1,111,965)   1,914,107   —   1,914,107   —

Provision for
income taxes   342,122   —   —   —   342,122   —

342,122
   (e)

Net income  $ 2,392,396  $ 91,393  $ 200,161   $(1,111,965)  $ 1,571,985   $ —   $ 1,571,985  $   $

Net income
attributable to
non-
controlling
interests   —   (f)

   (f)

Net income
attributable to
Greenlane
Holdings, Inc.   $ 1,571,985   $   $

 $   $

Pro-forma net
income per share
data(g):

Weighted
average
shares of
Class A
common
stock
outstanding

Basic

Diluted

Net income
available to
Class A
common
stock per
share:

Basic   $

[…]

(e) above and assuming all Common Units of Greenlane Holdings, LLC were exchanged for Class A
common stock at the beginning of the period. The Common Units of Greenlane Holdings, LLC held by
the Members are potentially dilutive securities, and the computations of pro forma diluted net income
per share assume that all Common Units of Greenlane Holdings, LLC were exchanged for shares of
Class A common stock at the beginning of the period. This adjustment was made only for purposes of
calculating pro forma diluted net income per share and does not necessarily reflect the amount of
exchanges that may occur subsequent to this offering.

(2)   Includes   outstanding shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the exchange of Common
Units to be held by the Members prior to this offering.

84

Greenlane Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2017

Historical
Greenlane
Holdings,

LLC(a)

Historical
Better Life
Holdings,

LLC(b)

Historical
Pollen
Gear,
LLC(b)

Business
Combination

Adjustments(c)

Greenlane
Holdings,
LLC Pro

Forma
Transactions
Adjustments

As Adjusted
Before

Offering
Offering

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Greenlane

Holdings, Inc.

Net sales  $88,259,975  $17,213,584  $ 995,020  $(1,880,049)(c) $104,588,530  $ —   $ 104,588,530  $ — $ 104,588,530

Cost of sales   67,689,578   13,031,972   607,635   (1,880,049)(c)  79,449,136   —   79,449,136   —  79,449,136

Gross profit   20,570,397   4,181,612   387,385   —   25,139,394   —   25,139,394   —  25,139,394
Operating

expenses:
Salaries, benefits

and payroll
taxes   8,254,449   2,536,123   204,080   —   10,994,652   —   10,994,652   (d)

General and
administrative  8,808,966   1,993,003   269,173   —   11,071,142   —   11,071,142   —  11,071,142

Depreciation and
amortization   791,209   18,019   27,418   1,905,639 (c)   2,742,285   —   2,742,285   —  2,742,285
Total

operating
expenses   17,854,624   4,547,145   500,671   1,905,639   24,808,079   —   24,808,079

Income from
operations   2,715,773   (365,533)  (113,286)  (1,905,639)   331,315   —   331,315

Other income
(expense):

Interest expense   (269,710)  (2,815)  (68,367)  68,367 (c)   (272,525)  —   (272,525)  —  (272,525)
Other income

(loss), net   28,027   10,103   —   —   38,130   —   38,130   —  38,130
Other income

(expense)   (241,683)  7,288   (68,367)  68,367   (234,395)  —   (234,395)  —  (234,395)
Income before

income taxes   2,474,090   (358,245)  (181,653)  (1,837,272)   96,920   —   96,920   —
Provision for

income taxes   182,533   —   —   —   182,533   —   182,533   (e)

Net income  $ 2,291,557  $ (358,245) $(181,653) $(1,837,272)  $ (85,613) $ —   $ (85,613)   $
Net income

attributable to
non-
controlling
interests   —   (f)   (f)

Net income
attributable to
Greenlane
Holdings, Inc.   $ (85,613)  $   $   $  $

Pro-forma net
income per share
data(g):
Weighted

average
shares of
Class A
common
stock
outstanding

Basic

Diluted
Net income

available to
Class A
common
stock per
share:

Basic   $

Diluted   $